CH \$115.00 509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radiant Plumbing Service, Incorporated		11/13/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radiant Plumbing Service, LLC	
Street Address:	9450 SW Gemini Dr #54432	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5093762	RADIANT
Registration Number:	5093761	RADIANT
Registration Number:	4951280	
Registration Number:	3199928	RADIANT PLUMBING SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: tgoots@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. GOOTS/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-115699
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. GOOTS
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS R. GOOTS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=C.4 - Certificate of Conversion - Radiant Plumbing Service Incorporated Filed (v1 is executed

TRADEMARK REEL: 007124 FRAME: 0920

only)#page1.tif



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Radiant Plumbing Service, Incorporated File Number: 800584634

Converting it to

Radiant Plumbing Service, LLC File Number: 803832472

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/13/2020

Effective: 11/18/2020



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340

REEL: 007124 FRAME: 0922